

## **TOWN OF PAXTON**

Peter Bogren, Jr. Chairman Julia N. Pingitore, Vice Chair Kirk R. Huehls, Clerk

## OFFICE OF THE SELECT BOARD

697 Pleasant Street, Paxton, MA 01612 Phone (508) 754-7638 Fax (508) 797-0966 Carol Riches Town Administrator

Donna Graf-Parsons Executive Assistant

Meeting Objective: Regular Meeting

Date and Time: Monday, January 31, 2022, at 7:00pm

Location: John Bauer Senior Center, 17 West St, Paxton, MA 01612

OPEN MEETING	7:00pm
7:00pm	2021 Small Town Civic Volunteer award presented to Jack Malone.
7:05pm	COVID update.
7:15pm	Request to use the Town common and put up signage for Paxton Days.
7:17pm	Appoint Jeremy Richards to the Board of Registrars effective 1/31/22 to 3/31/23.
7:20pm	Request from the Paxton Lions to hold a toll road on April 16 <sup>th</sup> .
7:22pm	Approve meeting minutes from the Regular meeting on January 10, 2022.  Approve meeting minutes from the Executive meeting on January 10, 2022.
7:25pm	Town Administrators update.
7:30pm	Update on Town Administrators Search Committee.
7:40pm	Discuss potential need for an Interim Town Administrator.
	Correspondence
	Public Session
	Adjourned

THIS MEETING NOTICE MUST BE POSTED WITH THE TOWN CLEF	RK AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO MEETING.		
Original and one copy to Town Clerk	Received by Town Clerk		
This notice submitted by: Donna Graf-Parsons for Peter Bogren, Jr.			
Posted 1/26/2022 at 1:40pm Town Hall and Website LB			